
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

THE ILLINOIS POWER AGENCY ) 
 ) 
Petition for Approval of  ) Docket No. 12-0544 
The 220 ILCS 5/16-11.5(d) ) 
Procurement Plan ) 
 

 

 

NOTICE OF FILING 

 

To: All Persons on the Attached Service List 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 3d day of October, 2012, Wind on the Wires filed 

with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, 

Springfield, Illinois, PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE OF WIND ON THE 

WIRES  and  WIND ON THE WIRES OBJECTIONS to THE ILLINOIS POWER AGENCY’S 

2013 ELECTRICITY PROCUREMENT PLAN – September 28, 2012 in the above-captioned 

docket, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 
 

 
__/s/_______________________ 
Sean R. Brady 
 
Regional Policy Manager  
Wind on the Wires 
P.O. Box 4072 
Wheaton, IL  60189-4072 
312.867.0609 
sbrady@windonthewires.org 

 

mailto:sbrady@windonthewires.org�


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing 

documents was served this 3d day of October, 2012 by electronic mail or via U.S. mail 

upon the persons on the attached service list. 

 
 
 
 
 

______________________ 
 

Sean R. Brady 
 



I L L I N O I S  C O M M E R C E  C O M M I S S I O N 
Service List in 12-0544 

 
 
 
 
  Kyle C. Barry  
  Atty. for FutureGen Industrial Alliance, Inc.  
  McGuireWoods LLP  
  One Old State Capitol Plz., Ste. 410  
  Springfield, IL 62701  
kbarry@mwcllc.com 

  
  Stephen Bennett  
  Manager  
  State Government Affairs  
  Exelon Energy Company  
  300 Exelon Way  
  Kenneth Square, PA 19348  
stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 
  

  Wayne Bollinger  
  General Manager  
  Electric  
  Nordic Energy Services, LLC  
  625 Plainfield Rd., Ste. 226  
  Willowbrook, IL 60527  
wbollinger@nordicenergy-us.com 
 

  
  Roy L. Boston  
  Manager  
  Strategic Planning & Policy, East  
  Sempra Energy Solutions LLC  
  1901 Butterfield Rd., Ste. 660  
  Downers Grove, IL 60515 
rboston@semprasolutions.com  
  

  Jessica L. Cardoni  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
 

  
  Ron Cerniglia  
  Director - National Advocacy  
  Governmental & Regulatory Affairs  
  Direct Energy Services, LLC  
  40 Columbine Dr.  
  Glenmont, NY 12077-2966 
ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com  
  

  Brenda Crockett  
  Vice President  
  champion Energy Services  
  1500 Rankin Rd., Ste. 200  
  Houston, TX 77073  
bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 
 

  
  Louis D'Alessandris  
  FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.  
  395 Ghent Rd.  
  Akron, OH 44333  
ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 
 

 
  James C. Deering  
  President  
  Nordic Energy Services, LLC  
  One Tower Ln., Ste. 300  
  Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
jdeering@nordicenergy-us.com  
 

  
  Erika Dominick  
  Illinois Regulatory Paralegal  
  Ameren Services Company  
  1901 Chouteau Ave.  
  PO Box 66149  
  St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
edominick@ameren.com  
  

  John Feeley  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov  
 

  
  David I. Fein  
  Vice President  
  State Government Affairs - East  
  Exelon Corporation  
  10 S. Dearborn St., 50th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60603  
david.fein@constellation.com 
 

mailto:kbarry@mwcllc.com�
mailto:stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com�
mailto:rboston@semprasolutions.com�


 
  Edward C. Fitzhenry  
  Managing Associate General Counsel  
  Ameren Illinois Company  
  1901 Chouteau Ave.  
  PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
  St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  
efitzhenry@ameren.com 

  
  Cynthia Fonner Brady  
  Asst. General Counsel  
  Exelon Business Services Company  
  4300 Winfield Rd.  
  Warrenville, IL 60555  
cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
 

 
  Carmen L. Fosco  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
carmen.fosco@r3law.com 
 

  
  Gerard T. Fox  
  Atty. for RESA  
  Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox  
  Two Prudential Plaza  
  180 N. Stetson St., Ste. 3500  
  Chicago, IL 60601 
gerardtfox@aol.com  
  

  Keith Goerss  
  Ameren Illinois Company  
  300 Liberty St.  
  Peoria, IL 61602  
kgoerss@ameren.com 
 

  
  John P. Gomoll  
  Atty. for ICEA  
  John P. Gomoll, Attorney at Law  
  PO Box 211  
  Saint Charles, IL 60174  
john@johngomoll.com 
 

 
  Amy Hamilton  
  Exelon Energy Company  
  300 Exelon Way  
  Kennett Square, PA 19348 
amy.hamilton@exeloncorp.com  
 

  
  Sharon M. Hillman  
  MC Squared Energy Services, LLC  
  10 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1800  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
sharonhillman@mc2energyservices.com 
 

 
 

  
  Henry T. Kelly  
  Atty. for The Illinois Power Agency  
  Kelley Drye & Warren LLP  
  333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
hkelly@kelleydrye.com 

 
  Robert Kelter  
  Sr. Attorney  
  Environmental Law & Policy Center  
  35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
rkelter@elpc.org 

  
  John F. Kennedy  
  Atty. for ICEA  
  Shefsky & Froelich Ltd.  
  111 E. Wacker Dr.,  Ste. 2800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
jkennedy@shefskylaw.com 



 
  Melissa Lauderdale  
  Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  
  549 Bluehaw Dr.  
  Georgetown, TX 78628 
mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com  
 

  
  Tom Leigh  
  Ameren Energy Marketing  
  MC 902  
  1701 Gratiot  
  St. Louis, MO 63103  
tleigh@ameren.com 
 

 
  Erin K. Lynch  
  Atty. for ICEA  
  Shefsky & Froelich Ltd.  
  111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
elynch@shefskylaw.com 
 

  
  Richard L. McCartney  
  Ameren Illinois Company  
  PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
  1901 Chouteau Ave.  
  St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  
rmccartney@ameren.com 
 

 
  Mark J. McGuire  
  Executive Vice President & General Counsel  
  MC Squared Energy Services, LLC  
  2 N. Riverside Plz., Ste. 1350  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
markmcguire@mc2energyservices.com 

  
  Elias Mossos  
  Atty. for FutureGen Industrial Alliance, Inc.  
  McGuireWoods LLP  
  77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste 4100  
  Chicago, IL 62601  
emossos@mwcllc.com 
 

 
  Bridgett Neely  
  Green Mountain Energy Company  
  300 W. 6th St.  
  Austin, TX 78701  
bridgett.neely@greenmountain.com 

  
  Thomas S. O'Neill  
  Sr. Vice President & General Counsel  
  Commonwealth Edison Company  
  440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
  Chicago, IL 60605  
thomas.oneill@comed.com 
 

 
  Susan Poll-Klaessy  
  Atty. for ICEA  
  Shefsky & Froelich Ltd.  
  111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
sklaessy@shefskylaw.com 
 

  
  Alan L. Potts  
  Ameren Energy Marketing  
  1701 Gratiot, MC 902  
  St. Louis, MO 63103  
apotts2@ameren.com 
 

 
  Teresa L. Ringenbach  
  Manager  
  Government & Regulatory Affairs (Midwest)  
  Direct Energy, LLC  
  9605 El Camino Lane  
  Plain City, OH 43064  
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
 

  
  E. Glenn Rippie  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
 



 
  Eric Robertson  
  Atty. for IIEC  
  Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
  1939 Delmar Ave.  
  P.O. Box 735  
  Granite City, IL 62040 
erobertson@lrklaw.com  
 

  
  Thomas J. Russell  
  Exelon Business Services  
  10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60603  
thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
 

 
  Caitlin M. Shields  
  Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
caitlin.shields@r3law.com 
 

  
  Michael R. Strong  
  Chief Legal Officer  
  Illinois Power Agency  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. N-506  
  Chicago, IL 60601 
michael.strong@illinois.gov  
 

 
  Richard Suchant  
  Direct Energy Services, LLC  
  1001 Liberty Ave.  
  Pittsburgh, PA 15222  
richard.suchant@directenergy.com 

  
  Matthew R. Tomc  
  Ameren Illinois Company  
  PO Box 66149, MC 1310  
  1901 Chouteau Ave.  
  St. Louis, MO 63166  
mtomc@ameren.com 
 

 
  Derek Waite  
  Ameren Energy Marketing  
  1701 Gratiot, MC 902  
  St. Louis, MO 63103  
dwaite@ameren.com 

  
  Kevin Wright  
  President  
  Illinois Competitive Energy Association  
  1601 Clearview Dr.  
  Springfield, IL 62704  
wright2192@sbcglobal.net 
 

 
  Richard Zuraski  
  Case Manager  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  527 E. Capitol Ave.  
  Springfield, IL 62701  
rzuraski@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 


